

TABULATION OF BIDS

Owner: City of Coralville, Iowa
Project Name: City of Coralville - Iowa River Landing Parking Lot 2021
S-H Project #: 1205980

January 19, 2021 @ 02:00pm Local Time
City of Coralville Iowa - City Hall (City Clerk)
1512 7th St, Coralville, IA 52241

NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BOCKENSTEDT EXCAVATING INC		ALL AMERICAN CONCRETE		McCOMAS-LACINA CONSTRUCTION LC		RATHJE CONSTRUCTION CO.		MIDWEST CONCRETE INC.		L.L. PELLING COMPANY INC.		VENTURE CONCRETE LLC	
						3506 DOLPHIN DRIVE IOWA CITY, IA 52240		1489 HIGHWAY 6 WEST LIBERTY, IA 52776		1310 HIGHLAND COURT IOWA CITY, IA 52240		PO BOX 408 MARION, IA 52302		9835 COTTINGHAM ROAD PEOSTA, IA 52068		1425 W. PENN STREET NORTH LIBERTY, IA 52317		1641 MEMORIAL DRIVE CEDAR RAPIDS, IA	
Bid Security - 10%						YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		NO	
Addendum No. 1						YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		NO	
Addendum No. 2						YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		NO	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
BASE BID 1 - INCLUDES ALL WORK/MATERIALS & LABOR																			
1	TOPSOIL, OFF-SITE	CY	133.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$26.00	\$ 3,458.00	\$50.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$52.25	\$ 6,949.25	\$45.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$31.00	\$ 4,123.00	\$57.00	\$ 7,581.00	\$22.26	\$ 2,960.58
2	SUBGRADE PREPARATION, 12"	SY	1,040.00	\$2.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$1.99	\$ 2,069.60	\$2.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$14.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$1.50	\$ 1,560.00	\$6.50	\$ 6,760.00	\$3.40	\$ 3,536.00	\$6.88	\$ 7,155.20
3	SUBGRADE STABILIZATION, CRUSHED ROCK W/GEOTEXTILE - ALLOWANCE	SY	100.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$13.25	\$ 1,325.00	\$40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$46.25	\$ 4,625.00
4	SUBBASE, GRANULAR 3", CRUSHED STONE	SY	4,130.00	\$3.75	\$ 15,487.50	\$4.75	\$ 19,617.50	\$4.00	\$ 16,520.00	\$3.60	\$ 14,868.00	\$3.50	\$ 14,455.00	\$2.50	\$ 10,325.00	\$3.25	\$ 13,422.50	\$8.48	\$ 35,022.40
5	SUBBASE, GRANULAR 4"	SY	700.00	\$5.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$4.95	\$ 3,465.00	\$4.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$4.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$3.50	\$ 2,450.00	\$4.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$3.30	\$ 2,310.00	\$8.51	\$ 5,957.00
6	SUBBASE, GRANULAR 6", MACADAM STONE W/GEOTEXTILE	SY	4,130.00	\$12.50	\$ 51,625.00	\$6.65	\$ 27,464.50	\$10.00	\$ 41,300.00	\$8.00	\$ 33,040.00	\$9.00	\$ 37,170.00	\$8.75	\$ 36,137.50	\$9.40	\$ 38,822.00	\$14.99	\$ 61,908.70
7	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, HDPE, 18"	LF	45.00	\$35.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$116.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$46.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$55.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$122.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$166.44	\$ 7,489.80
8	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, C900 DR 18" PVC, 18"	LF	30.00	\$45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$275.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$90.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$180.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$84.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$130.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$185.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$184.43	\$ 5,532.90
9	INTAKE, SW-515	EA	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$5,630.00	\$ 5,630.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$6,350.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$5,288.00	\$ 5,288.00
10	CONNECTION TO EXISTING INTAKE	EA	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$550.00	\$ 550.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$1,010.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$2,154.00	\$ 2,154.00
11	PAVEMENT, PCC 6"	SY	700.00	\$45.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$50.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$46.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$39.50	\$ 27,650.00	\$46.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$60.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$66.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$63.00	\$ 44,100.00
12	SIDEWALK, PCC, 4"	SY	135.00	\$35.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$43.00	\$ 5,805.00	\$51.00	\$ 6,885.00	\$38.50	\$ 5,197.50	\$51.00	\$ 6,885.00	\$55.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$49.30	\$ 6,655.50	\$90.00	\$ 12,150.00
13	DETECTABLE WARNING	SF	16.00	\$40.00	\$ 640.00	\$46.00	\$ 736.00	\$40.00	\$ 640.00	\$45.00	\$ 720.00	\$40.00	\$ 640.00	\$40.00	\$ 640.00	\$39.35	\$ 629.60	\$40.00	\$ 640.00
14	BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT	SY	4,130.00	\$6.50	\$ 26,845.00	\$7.21	\$ 29,777.30	\$4.70	\$ 19,411.00	\$7.21	\$ 29,777.30	\$6.60	\$ 27,258.00	\$7.00	\$ 28,910.00	\$6.60	\$ 27,258.00	\$7.21	\$ 29,777.30
15	CAR BUMPER	EA	53.00	\$45.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$73.00	\$ 3,869.00	\$110.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$90.66	\$ 4,804.98	\$85.00	\$ 4,505.00	\$89.25	\$ 4,730.25	\$86.30	\$ 4,573.90	\$85.00	\$ 4,505.00
16	PAINTED PAVEMNT MARKINGS, YELLOW, SOLVENT/WATERBORNE	LF	3,500.00	\$0.25	\$ 875.00	\$0.65	\$ 2,275.00	\$1.30	\$ 4,550.00	\$0.65	\$ 2,275.00	\$0.65	\$ 2,275.00	\$0.70	\$ 2,450.00	\$0.70	\$ 2,450.00	\$0.65	\$ 2,275.00
17	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, BLUE, SOLVENT/WATERBORNE	LF	235.00	\$0.25	\$ 58.75	\$0.65	\$ 152.75	\$1.30	\$ 305.50	\$0.65	\$ 152.75	\$0.65	\$ 152.75	\$0.70	\$ 164.50	\$0.70	\$ 164.50	\$0.65	\$ 152.75
18	PAINTED PAVEMENT SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	EA	5.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$71.00	\$ 355.00	\$80.00	\$ 400.00	\$75.00	\$ 375.00	\$75.00	\$ 375.00	\$79.00	\$ 395.00	\$76.15	\$ 380.75	\$75.00	\$ 375.00
19	TYPE A SIGN, SHEET ALUMINUM	SF	10.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$35.00	\$ 350.00	\$30.00	\$ 300.00	\$35.00	\$ 350.00	\$35.00	\$ 350.00	\$37.00	\$ 370.00	\$35.55	\$ 355.50	\$35.00	\$ 350.00
20	STEEL 2" X 2" PERFORATED 14-GAUGE TUBING POST, GALVANIZED AND PRIMED	EA	5.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$260.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$165.00	\$ 825.00	\$262.50	\$ 1,312.50	\$262.50	\$ 1,312.50	\$276.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$266.50	\$ 1,332.50	\$262.50	\$ 1,312.50
21	SODDING	SQ	163.00	\$115.00	\$ 18,745.00	\$55.00	\$ 8,965.00	\$65.00	\$ 10,595.00	\$42.00	\$ 6,846.00	\$65.00	\$ 10,595.00	\$75.00	\$ 12,225.00	\$60.00	\$ 9,780.00	\$50.00	\$ 8,150.00
22	SWPPP MANAGEMENT	LS	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
23	COMPOST FILTER TUBE (8 IN. DIA.)	LF	1,315.00	\$2.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$1.50	\$ 1,972.50	\$2.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$1.95	\$ 2,564.25	\$2.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$3.00	\$ 3,945.00	\$1.95	\$ 2,564.25	\$1.80	\$ 2,367.00
24	COMPOST FILTER TUBE, REMOVAL OF SEDIMENT	LF	1,315.00	\$0.25	\$ 328.75	\$0.20	\$ 263.00	\$0.20	\$ 263.00	\$0.01	\$ 13.15	\$1.75	\$ 2,301.25	\$1.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$0.01	\$ 13.15	\$0.91	\$ 1,196.65
25	COMPOST FILTER TUBE, REMOVAL OF DEVICE	LF	1,315.00	\$0.20	\$ 263.00	\$0.50	\$ 657.50	\$0.60	\$ 789.00	\$0.50	\$ 657.50	\$0.70	\$ 920.50	\$1.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$0.50	\$ 657.50	\$0.91	\$ 1,196.65
26	INTAKE PROTECTION DEVICE, FILTER BAG	EA	2.00	\$175.00	\$ 350.00	\$150.00	\$ 300.00	\$130.00	\$ 260.00	\$120.00	\$ 240.00	\$200.00	\$ 400.00	\$175.00	\$ 350.00	\$120.00	\$ 240.00	\$200.00	\$ 400.00
27	INTAKE PROTECTION DEVICE, MAINTENANCE	EA	2.00	\$50.00	\$ 100.00	\$50.00	\$ 100.00	\$30.00	\$ 60.00	\$25.00	\$ 50.00	\$50.00	\$ 100.00	\$50.00	\$ 100.00	\$25.00	\$ 50.00	\$200.00	\$ 400.00
28	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$30,165.85	\$ 30,165.85	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$17,267.00	\$ 17,267.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
29	CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	\$350.00	\$ 350.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$350.00	\$ 350.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
30	ELECTICAL SERVICE	EA	1.00	\$1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$3,395.00	\$ 3,395.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$3,566.00	\$ 3,566.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
31	LIGHT POLE, FOOTING AND LUMINAIRE	EA	4.00	\$3,795.00	\$ 15,180.00	\$3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$2,855.00	\$ 11,420.00	\$3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00
32	CONDUIT AND CONDUCTOR, 2"C, 4#8	LF	190.00	\$14.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$19.00	\$ 3,610.00	\$21.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$17.50	\$ 3,325.00	\$19.00	\$ 3,610.00	\$18.40	\$ 3,496.00	\$19.00	\$ 3,610.00	\$16.63	\$ 3,159.70
33	CONDUIT AND CONDUCTOR, 1"C, 2#10, 1#12 GND	LF	380.00	\$12.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$11.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$12.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$8.40	\$ 3,192.00	\$11.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$8.90	\$ 3,382.00	\$11.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$11.00	\$ 4,180.00
TOTAL BASE PRICE				\$	232,358.00	\$	220,292.65	\$	221,093.50	\$	223,185.18	\$	226,490.85	\$	231,829.25	\$	235,583.65	\$	281,081.13